|     |  | PETITION FOR   | ABATEN                                  |   | FUND OF                 | TAXES          | " 24 10                             |
|-----|--|--|---|---|-------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
|     | County Name                                      |  |   |   |                         |                | # 24 - 10                           |
|     | County Name                                      | Huerfano   |   |   | Date Re<br>Use Asse     |                | 3/22/2024<br>Imissioners Date Stamp |
| ;   | Section I: Patition                              | or: plazes complete  | Section Lon                             | v   |                         |                |                                     |
|     |  | ier: please complete   |   |   |                         |                |                                     |
|     | Date:  | March<br>Month   | 22<br>DAY                               | 2024<br>Year  |                         |                |                                     |
|     |  |  |   |   |                         |                |                                     |
|     | Petitioner's Name:<br>Petitioner's mailing       | Redwing Rai<br>address: PO Box 70  | nch, LLC C/                             | O Anna Wyckoff                                      |                         | -              |                                     |
|     |  | Gardner  |   | CO  |                         | 040            |                                     |
|     |  | City or Town   |   | State   | Zip                     | Code           |                                     |
|     | SCHEDULE OR PA                                   | RCEL NUMBER(S)<br>18784  |   | PERTY ADDRESS                                       |                         | CRIPTION O     | OF PROPERTY                         |
| 2   |  |  | 200                                     | 0 SUP SMMH HU                                       | D-NEB106877-I           |                | 3                                   |
|     |  |  |   | L045547AA Title #                                   | #-00///4654 (80         | Jx28)          |                                     |
|     | levying, clerical er<br>The mobile ho            | e been levied erroneou<br>ror, or overvaluation.<br>ome was moved ou<br>for the tax year 2                   | Attach additi<br>ut of our c            | onal sheets if neo                                  | cessary.)               |                |                                     |
|     | Petitioner's estim                               | nate of value \$   | V                                       | alue Ye   | ear                     |                |                                     |
|     |  | alty of perjury in the seco<br>been prepared or examine<br>nplete.   |   |   |                         |                |                                     |
|     |  | Petitioner's Signature   |   | Daytime Pho<br>Email                                | ne Number               |                |                                     |
| BY. |  | Agent's Signature *  |   | Daytime Pho<br>Email                                | ne Number               |                |                                     |
|     | *Letter of agency m                              | ust be attached when pet   | ition is submitt                        |   |                         |                |                                     |
|     | If the Board of County denies the petition for   | Commissioners, pursuant to<br>refund or abatement of taxes<br>9-2-125, C.R.S., within thirty                 | 9 § 39-10-114(1),<br>s in whole or in p | , C.R.S., or the Proper<br>part, the Petitioner may | appeal to the Boar      | d of Assessm   |                                     |
|     | Section II:                                      | Asse   | ssor's Reco                             | ommendation   |                         |                |                                     |
|     |  | Tax Year   | (For Asse                               | ssor's Use Only)<br>2023                            |                         |                |                                     |
|     |  | Actual   | Ass                                     | essed Value   |                         | Tax            |                                     |
|     | Original   | \$105,977  |   | \$7,100   |                         | \$261.04       |                                     |
|     | Corrected  | \$0  |   | \$0   |                         | \$0.00         | _                                   |
|     | Abate/Refund                                     | \$105,977  |   | \$7,100   |                         | \$261.04       | -                                   |
| X   | If the request for abate protest to such valuate | mends approval as ou<br>ement is based upon the gro<br>on has been filed and a Noti<br>Protest? <u>x</u> NoY | unds of overvalu<br>ce of Determinat    | ation, no abatement o<br>tion has been mailed t     | o the taxpayer, § 39    | -10-114(1)(a)( |                                     |
|     | Assessor recom                                   | mends denial for the   | following rea                           | ason(s):  |                         |                |                                     |
|     |  | ×  |   |   | Elipha<br>Assessor's or | Deputy Ass     | dorup<br>essor's Signature          |

## FOR ASSESSORS AND COUNTY COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY

## (Section III or Section IV must be completed)

Every petition for abatement or refund filed pursuant to § 39-10-114 shall be acted upon pursuant to the provisions of this section by the

| (Only for abatements up to \$10,000)         The Commissioners ofCounty authorize the Assessor by Resolution No   |
|---|
| to review petitions for abatement or refund and to settle by written mutual agreement any such petition for abatement or refund in an amount of one thousand dollars or less per tract, parcel, or lot of land or per schedule of personal property, in accordance with "39-1-113(15), C.R.S. Tax Year  |
| Actual       Assessed       Tax         Original  |
| Actual       Assessed       Tax         Original  |
| Original  |
| Abate/Refund  |
| Abate/Refund  |
| payments, if applicable. Please contact the county treasurer for full payment information         Petitioner's Signature       Date         Assessor's or Deputy Assessor's Signature       Date         Section IV:       Decision of the County Commissioners<br>(must be completed if Section III does not apply)         WHEREAS, The County Commissioners of   |
| Assessor's or Deputy Assessor's Signature       Date         Section IV:       Decision of the County Commissioners<br>(must be completed if Section III does not apply)         WHEREAS, The County Commissioners of       Huerfano<br>Date         With notice of such meeting held on 03       / 26         Month       Day         Year       John Galusha, Arica Andreatta, Karl Sporleder         with notice of such meeting and an opportunity to be present having been given to the taxpayer and the Assessor<br>of said County and XXXXYT Treasurer - Debra Reynolds<br>Name       (being presentnot present) and<br>Name         petitioner       Redwing Ranch LLC c/o A.Wyckoff (being presentnot present), and WHEREAS, The said<br>Name       Name         County Commissioners have carefully considered the within application, and are fully advised in relation<br>thereto NOW BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board (agreesdoes not agree) with the recommendation of the<br>assessor and the petition be (approvedapproved in partdenied) with an abatement/refund as follows:         2023<br>Year       7,100<br>Assessed Value       \$ 261.04<br>Taxes Abate/Refund         Image: Chairperson of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature       .         Materior of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature       .         Ma |
| Section IV:         Decision of the County Commissioners<br>(must be completed if Section III does not apply)           WHEREAS, The County Commissioners of  |
| (must be completed if Section III does not apply)         WHEREAS, The County Commissioners of <u>Huerfano</u> County, State of Colorado, at a duly and lawfully called regular meeting held on <u>03 / 26 /2024</u> , at which meeting there were present the following members:<br>Month Day Year         John Galusha, Arica Andreatta, Karl Sporleder         with notice of such meeting and an opportunity to be present having been given to the taxpayer and the Assessor of said County and Assessor Treasurer - Debra Reynolds (being presentnot present) and Name         petitioner Redwing Ranch LLC c/o A.Wyckoff (being presentnot present), and WHEREAS, The said Name         County Commissioners have carefully considered the within application, and are fully advised in relation thereto NOW BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board (agreesdoes not agree) with the recommendation of the assessor and the petition be (approvedapproved in partdenied) with an abatement/refund as follows: <u>2023</u> 7,100       \$ 261.04         Taxes Abate/Refund         County Commissioners' Signature         t, Erica Vigil         County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature         t, Erica Vigil  |
| (must be completed if Section III does not apply)         WHEREAS, The County Commissioners of <u>Huerfano</u> County, State of Colorado, at a duly and lawfully called regular meeting held on <u>03</u> / 26 /2024, at which meeting there were present the following members:<br>Month Day Year         John Galusha, Arica Andreatta, Karl Sporleder         with notice of such meeting and an opportunity to be present having been given to the taxpayer and the Assessor of said County and Assessor Treasurer - Debra Reynolds (being presentnot present) and Name         Petitioner Redwing Ranch LLC c/o A.Wyckoff (being presentnot present), and WHEREAS, The said Name         County Commissioners have carefully considered the within application, and are fully advised in relation thereto NOW BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board (agreesdoes not agree) with the recommendation of the assessor and the petition be (approvedapproved in partdenied) with an abatement/refund as follows:         2023       7,100       \$ 261.04         Taxes Abate/Refund         County Commissioners' Signature         I, Erica Vigil         County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature         I, Erica Vigil  |
| called regular meeting held on 03 / 26 /2024, at which meeting there were present the following members:         Month       Day       Year         John Galusha, Arica Andreatta, Karl Sporleder         with notice of such meeting and an opportunity to be present having been given to the taxpayer and the Assessor of said County and Kyses are Treasurer - Debra Reynolds (being presentnot present) and Name         petitioner       Redwing Ranch LLC c/o A.Wyckoff (being presentnot present), and WHEREAS, The said Name         County Commissioners have carefully considered the within application, and are fully advised in relation thereto NOW BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board (agreesdoes not agree) with the recommendation of the assessor and the petition be (approvedapproved in partdenied) with an abatement/refund as follows:         2023       7,100       \$ 261.04         Taxes Abate/Refund       Chairperson of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature         I,       Erica Vigil       County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and for the aforementioned county, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing order is truly copied from the  |
| of said County and Xxxxxxxx r Treasurer - Debra Reynolds (being presentnot present) and Name petitioner Redwing Ranch LLC c/o A.Wyckoff (being presentnot present), and WHEREAS, The said Name County Commissioners have carefully considered the within application, and are fully advised in relation thereto NOW BE IT RESOLVED, That the Board (agreesdoes not agree) with the recommendation of the assessor and the petition be (approvedapproved in partdenied) with an abatement/refund as follows: $ \frac{2023}{Year} = \frac{7,100}{Assessed Value} \qquad $ 261.04 \\ Taxes Abate/Refund $ I, Erica Vigil County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature I, Erica Vigil County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners is truly copied from the  |
| 2023<br>Year       7,100<br>Assessed Value       \$ 261.04<br>Taxes Abate/Refund         I, Erica Vigil       Chairperson of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature         I, erica Vigil       County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners is truly copied from the  |
| Year       Assessed Value       Taxes Abate/Refund         Chairperson of the Board of County Commissioners' Signature         I, Erica Vigil   |
| I, Erica Vigil County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners<br>in and for the aforementioned county, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing order is truly copied from the  |
| I, Erica Vigil County Clerk and Ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners<br>in and for the aforementioned county, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing order is truly copied from the  |
|   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County this <u>26th</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2024</u> .  |
| Month Year  |
| County Clerk's or Deputy County Clerk's Signature<br>Note: Abatements greater than \$10,000 per schedule, per year, must be submitted in duplicate to the Property Tax Administrator for review.  |
| Section V: Action of the Property Tax Administrator   |
| (For all abatements greater than \$10,000)  |
| The Action of the Board of County commissioners, relative to the within petition, is hereby<br>Approved;Approved in part \$;Benied for the following reason(s):   |
| - $ -$ Defined for the following reason(s).   |
| Secretary's Signature Property Tax Administrator's Signature  |